
Car#: 2

Racer: Lucas R.

Red DevilPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6659 3221.2511

3 2.6518 1222.4372

5 2.6558 3222.10163

6 2.6569 5222.00174

2 2.6598 5221.76185

4 2.6419 3223.26206

3 2.6339 3223.94237

4 2.6439 3223.10308

1 2.6368 4223.70339

2 2.6398 6223.443610

5 2.6299 3224.284211

6 2.6469 4222.844312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6469

2.6299

2.6659

3.58

1

6

222.84

221.25

224.28

0.0112 0.9411Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Matthew S.

JeffPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6639 4221.4221

6 2.6788 3220.1962

3 2.7009 4218.3983

5 2.6778 6220.27174

4 2.6848 5219.70215

2 2.6878 4219.45226

4 2.6898 6219.29247

2 2.6908 4219.21258

5 2.6989 4218.55309

3 2.6769 6220.353310

1 2.6819 6219.933511

6 2.6478 4222.774012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6817

2.6478

2.7009

4.67

3

6

219.96

218.39

222.77

0.0147 1.2106Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Ben K.

HazmatPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8359 5207.9911

4 2.8458 5207.2782

1 2.9039 5203.12113

2 2.8789 6204.88144

5 2.8789 6204.88205

6 2.8828 6204.61216

5 2.8759 6205.10257

3 2.8749 6205.17288

4 2.8798 6204.82329

1 2.9108 6202.643410

6 3.0249 6195.004111

2 2.9158 6202.294212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8924

2.8359

3.0249

5.75

5

6

203.98

195.00

207.99

0.0478 3.2798Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Lilly P.

Lighting the QueenPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7888 4211.5011

2 2.7908 4211.3552

5 2.833 5208.2073

6 2.8529 6206.7584

3 2.8119 6209.77155

1 2.8599 6206.25196

4 2.8129 6209.69267

2 2.8439 5207.41308

5 2.8328 5208.22329

3 2.8108 5209.853410

6 2.8638 6205.973811

1 2.8378 6207.854412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8283

2.7888

2.8638

5.33

4

6

208.57

205.97

211.50

0.0253 1.8641Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Raymie R.

Queen TeslaPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.9348 6200.9851

1 2.9578 6199.4292

4 2.8419 5207.55143

5 2.6278 3224.46184

2 2.6498 5222.60195

6 2.6339 2223.94226

5 2.6328 2224.04237

6 2.6478 4222.77248

2 2.6318 5224.12319

4 2.6169 2225.403310

1 2.6348 4223.873811

3 2.6219 3224.974112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7027

2.6169

2.9578

3.92

2

6

218.68

199.42

225.40

0.1289 9.8685Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Indie R.

Barbie Dream TeslaPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8969 6203.6111

6 2.9699 6198.6122

2 2.8369 5207.9293

4 2.9069 6202.91114

1 2.6429 2223.18165

3 2.6448 4223.02196

1 2.6539 3222.26267

3 2.6448 3223.02328

6 2.6469 5222.84339

5 2.6659 5221.253710

2 2.6678 4221.103911

4 2.6479 4222.764112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7355

2.6429

2.9699

4.42

2

6

216.04

198.61

223.18

0.1270 9.6667Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Johnny D.

Super SpeederPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6278 2224.4621

4 2.6109 2225.9252

2 2.6169 4225.40103

3 2.6209 3225.05134

6 2.6598 3221.76145

1 2.6568 4222.01176

3 2.6849 4219.69267

1 2.6328 4224.04298

6 2.6198 3225.15359

4 2.6099 3226.003810

5 2.6088 2226.104111

2 2.6218 3224.984312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6309

2.6088

2.6849

3.08

2

4

224.21

219.69

226.10

0.0239 2.0150Std Dev: 



Car#: 99

Racer: Camden C.

Black KnightPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7369 5215.5141

1 2.7489 3214.5772

6 2.7598 5213.73133

4 2.7358 6215.60164

5 2.6209 2225.05195

2 2.6539 4222.26216

6 2.6568 3222.01277

2 2.6129 5225.74288

5 2.6329 3224.03339

4 2.6018 2226.713510

3 2.6049 2226.443811

1 2.6109 2225.924212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6647

2.6018

2.7598

3.50

2

6

221.46

213.73

226.71

0.0622 5.1166Std Dev: 



Car#: 95

Racer: Brooks S.

Lightning McQueenPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6109 3225.9231

3 2.6099 2226.0062

4 2.6129 3225.74103

1 2.6069 3226.26124

6 2.6258 3224.63195

2 2.6168 2225.41206

4 2.6039 4226.52287

2 2.6159 1225.48298

5 2.6108 3225.92319

6 2.6128 2225.753210

1 2.6099 2226.004011

3 2.5988 2226.974312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6113

2.5988

2.6258

2.50

1

4

225.88

224.63

226.97

0.0067 0.5842Std Dev: 



Car#: 38

Racer: Flora H.

The FloranatorPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7998 5210.6751

2 2.7629 6213.4962

5 2.7589 3213.80113

4 2.7648 6213.34134

3 2.7249 5216.46165

1 2.7598 5213.73206

6 2.8098 5209.92257

2 2.7619 5213.56268

5 2.7829 5211.95279

4 2.7649 6213.333110

3 2.7509 6214.423911

1 2.7649 6213.334312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7672

2.7249

2.8098

5.25

3

6

213.17

209.92

216.46

0.0221 1.6985Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Jaxon C.

Dodge ViperPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5409 1232.1411

3 2.5629 1230.1532

1 2.5649 1229.97103

2 2.5669 2229.79134

4 2.5668 1229.80155

5 2.5678 1229.71226

2 2.6039 1226.52237

6 2.5778 1228.82268

5 2.5839 2228.28289

4 2.5398 1232.243410

1 2.5658 2229.893611

3 2.6108 3225.924012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5710

2.5398

2.6108

1.42

1

3

229.44

225.92

232.24

0.0212 1.8851Std Dev: 



Car#: 100

Racer: Jase R.

MinecraftPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5579 1230.6081

6 2.5639 1230.0692

2 2.5758 1228.99123

5 2.5659 1229.88134

4 2.5568 1230.70175

3 2.5588 1230.52206

4 2.5599 1230.42257

1 2.5589 1230.51288

3 2.5558 1230.79319

5 2.5609 1230.333610

6 2.5608 1230.343711

2 2.5729 1229.253812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5624

2.5558

2.5758

1.00

1

1

230.20

228.99

230.79

0.0063 0.5665Std Dev: 



Car#: 35

Racer: Eden R.

SparklesPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6159 1225.4841

3 2.6128 2225.75102

6 2.6138 1225.66113

5 2.6188 4225.23154

2 2.6098 3226.01175

4 2.6179 1225.31196

1 2.6168 2225.41307

6 2.6159 4225.48318

2 2.6179 3225.31349

5 2.6208 4225.063510

4 2.5948 3227.323911

3 2.5919 1227.574212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6123

2.5919

2.6208

2.42

1

4

225.80

225.06

227.57

0.0093 0.8101Std Dev: 



Car#: 49

Racer: Nathan B.

Lightning BoltPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6338 4223.9531

2 2.6248 2224.7242

5 2.6318 3224.1253

4 2.6068 3226.2794

3 2.6048 2226.44175

1 2.5999 2226.87216

1 2.6249 2224.71257

6 2.6209 2225.05298

2 2.6149 1225.57339

5 2.6099 2226.003410

3 2.6189 5225.233611

4 2.6159 4225.484412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6173

2.5999

2.6338

2.67

1

5

225.37

223.95

226.87

0.0106 0.9152Std Dev: 



Car#: 101

Racer: Striker B.

Red LightningPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6989 4218.5561

2 2.7009 2218.3972

5 2.6908 4219.2193

6 2.6818 6219.94104

1 2.6348 4223.87185

3 2.6119 3225.83216

2 2.6218 3224.98247

5 2.6358 2223.78268

4 2.6238 3224.80299

1 2.6088 2226.103710

6 2.6319 4224.114211

3 2.6068 2226.274412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6457

2.6068

2.7009

3.25

2

6

222.99

218.39

226.27

0.0365 3.0578Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Sam B.

Diamond RacerPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6619 3221.5921

2 2.6748 5220.5232

5 2.6868 3219.5383

3 2.6798 2220.11114

1 2.6958 4218.80135

6 2.6888 6219.37186

6 2.6598 4221.76237

3 2.6639 3221.42258

1 2.6728 4220.68329

2 2.6519 5222.423510

4 2.6459 3222.933711

5 2.6418 5223.274412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6687

2.6418

2.6958

3.92

2

6

221.03

218.80

223.27

0.0174 1.4386Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Addy K.

The Golden SpikePleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7808 5212.1121

5 2.7658 6213.2642

4 2.7559 4214.0373

1 2.7208 5216.79154

6 2.7149 4217.26205

3 2.7318 5215.92226

1 2.7008 5218.40237

3 2.7068 5217.91298

5 2.7179 5217.02389

6 2.6869 5219.533910

2 2.7018 6218.314011

4 2.7009 5218.394212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7238

2.6869

2.7808

5.00

4

6

216.58

212.11

219.53

0.0293 2.3099Std Dev: 



Car#: 102

Racer: Anders R.

SpongemobilePleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6398 4223.4441

2 2.6559 2222.0982

5 2.6539 5222.26103

3 2.6499 4222.59124

6 2.6569 4222.00165

1 2.6619 3221.59226

3 2.6558 5222.10247

1 2.6559 2222.09278

6 2.6539 4222.26349

2 2.6608 4221.683710

4 2.6488 5222.684011

5 2.6508 5222.514312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6537

2.6398

2.6619

3.92

2

5

222.27

221.59

223.44

0.0059 0.4931Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Mia T.

CybiePleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6278 2224.4611

6 2.6328 3224.0442

5 2.7268 5216.3163

4 2.6499 4222.59124

1 2.6279 2224.45145

3 2.6178 2225.32186

3 2.6649 4221.34277

1 2.6068 2226.27318

4 2.5938 4227.40369

5 2.6009 1226.784010

2 2.5968 1227.144111

6 2.6148 3225.584412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6301

2.5938

2.7268

2.75

1

5

224.31

216.31

227.40

0.0371 3.1046Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Havyn T.

QueenPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5749 2229.0731

1 2.5939 1227.4062

3 2.5928 2227.4993

5 2.5968 1227.14144

6 2.5899 3227.75155

2 2.5978 1227.05166

1 2.5889 2227.84247

6 2.5888 3227.84288

3 2.5919 1227.57309

5 2.5919 2227.573910

4 2.5899 1227.754311

2 2.5928 1227.494412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5909

2.5749

2.5978

1.67

1

3

227.66

227.05

229.07

0.0058 0.5093Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Max M.

The Blue FalconPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5708 1229.4421

1 2.5808 1228.5552

6 2.5949 2227.31123

2 2.5728 2229.26154

4 2.5828 1228.37185

5 2.5778 1228.82216

5 2.5838 1228.28247

4 2.5748 1229.08278

2 2.5759 1228.99329

3 2.5768 1228.913510

6 2.5829 3228.363611

1 2.5878 1227.933912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5802

2.5708

2.5949

1.33

1

3

228.61

227.31

229.44

0.0068 0.6027Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Kate R.

RainbowPleasantGrove

8/20/2024

Car Statistics

Group: PleasantGrove

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7658 6213.2631

6 2.8458 6207.2772

2 2.7938 4211.13113

5 2.8348 5208.07124

3 2.8019 4210.52145

4 2.8329 6208.21226

4 2.8389 6207.77237

2 2.7948 6211.05278

5 2.8329 6208.21299

6 2.8618 6206.113010

3 2.8418 6207.563711

1 2.8848 5204.474112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8275

2.7658

2.8848

5.50

4

6

208.64

204.47

213.26

0.0329 2.4341Std Dev: 


